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Date Name Description Expense Detail Amount Code
1/5/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/121122/459 $3.30 20
1/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/121122/460 $3.30 20

1/12/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/121279/526 $1.50 20
1/12/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/121279/527 $1.20 20

1/30/2009 JS Devore Outside Duplicating
Copying documents (large quantity) Payee: 
Landmark Legal Solutions CM-EXE/114676/1 $3,591.76 12

3/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/114721/49 $45.63 55

3/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/114721/62 $71.58 55

3/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/114721/73 $152.74 55

3/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/114721/75 $116.26 55

3/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/114721/77 $265.82 55

3/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/114721/79 $139.08 55

3/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/114721/81 $172.72 55

3/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/114721/83 $46.15 55

3/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/114721/85 $72.41 55

3/4/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/113723/226 $8.60 10
3/4/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/113723/227 $52.40 10
3/4/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/113723/228 $11.20 10
3/4/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/113723/229 $1.60 10
3/5/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/113723/230 $60.00 10
3/5/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/113723/231 $15.80 10

3/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/114023/618 $4.80 20
3/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/114023/619 $5.70 20

3/19/2009 KA Pierson Professional Services
Expenses for filing fee & photocopies Payee: 
Justine Fischer CM-EXE/115490/1 $212.50 72
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3/20/2009 KA Pierson Outside Duplicating
Copying documents Payee: Landmark Legal 
Solutions CM-EXE/114725/1 $211.05 12

3/23/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/114138/861 $1.20 20
3/26/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/114138/862 $2.10 20
3/26/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/114138/863 $0.30 20
3/27/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/114138/864 $8.40 20
3/30/2009 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/114368/30 $17.15 30
3/31/2009 KA Pierson Air Courier Payee: FedEx CM-EXE/114970/1 $55.75 34

4/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/114951/5 $63.45 55

4/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/114951/6 $5.29 55

4/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/115103/68 $90.36 55

4/3/2009 Other Computer Services  Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-EXE/115042/94 $3.30 55

4/3/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-
EXE/115042/277 $149.60 55

4/6/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Hotel Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116910/2 $89.99 62
4/6/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Meals Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116910/3 $37.90 64
4/6/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Transportation Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116910/1 $594.39 60
4/7/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)227-2022 CM-EXE/114578/632 $0.30 20

4/9/2009 SJ Toll Other Court Fees
Certificate of Good Standing for S. Toll Payee: 
Clerk, U.S. District Court CM-EXE/114378/1 $15.00 44

4/9/2009 SJ Toll Other Court Fees
Pro hac vice admission for S. Toll Payee: 
Regulatory Services at the Ore CM-EXE/114383/1 $250.00 44

4/9/2009 JS Devore Other Court Fees
Certificate of Good Standing for Devore Payee: 
Clerk, U.S. District Court CM-EXE/114375/1 $15.00 44

4/9/2009 JS Devore Other Court Fees
Certificate of Good Standing for Pierson Payee: 
Clerk, U.S. District Court CM-EXE/114376/1 $15.00 44

4/9/2009 JS Devore Other Court Fees
Pro hac vice admission for J. Devore Payee: 
Regulatory Services at the Ore CM-EXE/114380/1 $250.00 44

4/9/2009 JS Devore Other Court Fees
Pro hac vice admission for K. Pierson Payee: 
Regulatory Services at the Ore CM-EXE/114381/1 $250.00 44
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4/9/2009 A Ryon Other Court Fees
Certificate of Good Standing for A. Ryon Payee: 
Clerk, U.S. District Court CM-EXE/114377/1 $7.00 44

4/9/2009 A Ryon Other Court Fees
Pro hac vice admission for A. Ryon Payee: 
Regulatory Services at the Ore CM-EXE/114382/1 $250.00 44

4/9/2009 A Ryon Other Court Fees
Certificate of Good Standing for A. Ryon Payee: 
Clerk, U.S. District Court CM-EXE/114397/1 -$7.00 44

4/9/2009 A Ryon Other Court Fees
Certificate of Good Standing for A. Ryon Payee: 
Clerk, U.S. District Court CM-EXE/114443/1 $7.00 44

4/13/2009 JS Devore Outside Duplicating
Imaging Payee: Landmark Legal Solutions CM-
EXE/115374/1 $3,735.11 12

4/16/2009 A ADMINISTRATIVLong Distance Tele. (Internal) (757)253-7674 CM-EXE/114608/712 $0.60 20

4/18/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/115118/20 $23.24 34

4/20/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/114767/672 $3.00 20

4/25/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/115271/24 $12.88 34

4/29/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/114844/647 $0.30 20

4/30/2009 KA Pierson Business Meals
Lunch w/Herb Adelman, Toll & Devore Payee: Kit 
Pierson CM-EXE/116909/1 $35.44 97

4/30/2009 Lexis Payee: Lexis/Nexis CM-EXE/116082/36 $27.75 50
4/30/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/114844/650 $0.60 20
4/30/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/114844/651 $4.20 20
5/1/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/114844/652 $20.40 20
5/1/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/114844/653 $0.90 20
5/1/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/114844/654 $6.00 20
5/1/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/114844/655 $2.10 20
5/1/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/114844/656 $4.20 20

5/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/116168/43 $527.89 55

5/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/116168/80 $8.09 55

5/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/116168/84 $17.27 55
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5/1/2009 M Fullem Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/115514/9 $222.07 55

5/1/2009 M Fullem Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/115514/10 $15.86 55

5/1/2009 M Fullem Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/115514/11 $15.86 55

5/2/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/115270/24 $14.85 34

5/3/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/115215/152 $0.40 10
5/4/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115215/677 $8.40 20
5/4/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/115215/678 $0.30 20
5/4/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/115215/679 $4.20 20
5/4/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115215/680 $2.40 20
5/4/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/115215/681 $1.80 20
5/4/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)837-1515 CM-EXE/115215/682 $2.40 20
5/6/2009 JS Devore Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115215/683 $2.70 20
5/6/2009 KA Pierson Postage Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116908/6 $16.30 30
5/6/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Hotel Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116908/2 $201.38 62
5/6/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Meals Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116908/3 $151.48 64
5/6/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Parking Charges Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116908/5 $51.00 67
5/6/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Taxis, Tips Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116908/4 $82.00 63
5/6/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Transportation Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116908/1 $1,567.40 60
5/7/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)273-0760 CM-EXE/115215/684 $1.50 20
5/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115215/685 $0.60 20

5/11/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/115385/526 $20.80 10
5/11/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115385/1032 $2.10 20
5/11/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)517-8200 CM-EXE/115385/1033 $0.60 20
5/11/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)273-0760 CM-EXE/115385/1034 $0.30 20
5/15/2009 JS Devore Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-4100 CM-EXE/115385/1035 $11.70 20

5/16/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/116081/18 $7.89 34

5/16/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Hotel Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116906/2 $275.46 62
5/16/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Long Dist. Telephone Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116906/5 $85.17 65
5/16/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Meals Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116906/3 $46.58 64
5/16/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Miscellaneous Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116906/6 $37.00 66
5/16/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Parking Charges Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116906/4 $116.00 67
5/16/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Transportation Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116906/1 $1,952.58 60
5/18/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/115430/204 $0.20 10
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5/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115430/689 $7.80 20
5/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115430/690 $1.50 20
5/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115430/691 $0.90 20
5/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)428-8637 CM-EXE/115430/692 $0.30 20
5/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (971)230-6925 CM-EXE/115430/693 $6.30 20
5/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)539-8583 CM-EXE/115430/694 $5.40 20
5/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (971)230-6925 CM-EXE/115430/695 $13.50 20
5/19/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/115430/205 $2.00 10
5/19/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)837-1515 CM-EXE/115430/696 $3.90 20
5/19/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (971)230-6925 CM-EXE/115430/697 $6.90 20
5/20/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)273-0760 CM-EXE/115430/698 $3.00 20

5/21/2009 JS Devore Long Distance (Third Party)
Payee: American Teleconferencing Serv CM-
EXE/116147/15 $15.16 23

5/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)837-1515 CM-EXE/115430/699 $0.90 20
5/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)705-2500 CM-EXE/115430/700 $0.30 20
5/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)705-2500 CM-EXE/115430/701 $0.60 20
5/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)705-2500 CM-EXE/115430/702 $0.30 20
5/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115430/703 $1.80 20
5/22/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/115430/206 $22.80 10

5/23/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/116080/21 $12.88 34

5/26/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115493/566 $2.40 20
5/26/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/115493/567 $1.80 20
5/27/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/115493/568 $0.90 20
5/27/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/115493/569 $0.60 20

5/27/2009 SJ Toll Other Court Fees
Admission fee-pro hac vice for S. Toll Payee: 
Clerk, U.S. District Court CM-EXE/115445/1 $100.00 44

5/27/2009 JS Devore Other Court Fees
Admission fee-pro hac vice J. Devore Payee: 
Clerk, U.S. District Court CM-EXE/115435/1 $100.00 44

5/27/2009 KA Pierson Other Court Fees
Admission fee-pro hac vice K. Pierson Payee: 
Clerk, U.S. District Court CM-EXE/115436/1 $100.00 44

5/27/2009 KA Pierson Other Court Fees
Admission fee-pro hac vice A. Ryon Payee: Clerk, 
U.S. District Court CM-EXE/115440/1 $100.00 44

5/28/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115493/570 $6.30 20
5/28/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115493/571 $1.50 20
5/28/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/115493/572 $1.20 20
5/29/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)705-2500 CM-EXE/115493/573 $0.60 20
5/29/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)705-2500 CM-EXE/115493/574 $6.60 20
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5/29/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (215)221-4941 CM-EXE/115493/575 $2.40 20
5/29/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (973)994-1700 CM-EXE/115493/576 $0.60 20

5/30/2009 Air Courier
Payee: UPS Supply Chain Solutions CM-
EXE/116079/13 $109.31 34

5/30/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/115944/185 $3.60 10
5/30/2009 KA Pierson Outside Duplicating Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/116905/1 $100.12 12
5/31/2009 Other Computer Services Payee: Lexis/Nexis CM-EXE/116741/35 $1,439.36 55
6/1/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/115944/679 $0.30 20
6/1/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115944/680 $0.30 20
6/1/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (515)371-6795 CM-EXE/115944/681 $0.30 20

6/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/116736/42 $1,473.93 55

6/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/116736/68 $5.51 55

6/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/116736/70 $62.66 55

6/1/2009 M Fullem Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/116454/6 $306.68 55

6/2/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (973)994-7543 CM-EXE/115944/683 $3.30 20
6/2/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (215)609-4661 CM-EXE/115944/684 $0.30 20
6/2/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115944/685 $0.30 20
6/2/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/115944/686 $0.30 20
6/2/2009 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/115944/23 $0.44 30
6/4/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Hotel Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/117170/2 $171.11 62
6/4/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Meals Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/117170/3 $6.15 64
6/4/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Taxis, Tips Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/117170/4 $180.00 63
6/4/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Transportation Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/117170/1 $1,902.30 60
6/5/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/116198/181 $17.20 10
6/5/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (215)609-4661 CM-EXE/115944/687 $3.90 20
6/5/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (404)936-6688 CM-EXE/115944/688 $12.30 20
6/5/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)875-5826 CM-EXE/115944/689 $9.60 20
6/5/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)873-7946 CM-EXE/115944/690 $2.10 20

6/6/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/116268/20 $36.43 34

6/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)499-4411 CM-EXE/116198/617 $0.30 20
6/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)799-3307 CM-EXE/116198/618 $0.30 20
6/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116198/619 $3.00 20
6/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)273-0760 CM-EXE/116198/620 $0.30 20
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6/9/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/116198/182 $9.80 10
6/9/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)273-0760 CM-EXE/116198/621 $3.60 20
6/9/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/116198/622 $0.60 20
6/9/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116198/623 $3.30 20
6/9/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/116198/624 $1.50 20

6/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116198/625 $5.10 20
6/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/116198/626 $2.70 20
6/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)399-9446 CM-EXE/116198/628 $0.60 20
6/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)931-2932 CM-EXE/116198/629 $4.20 20
6/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/116198/630 $0.30 20
6/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)484-2434 CM-EXE/116198/632 $6.90 20
6/12/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/116198/633 $6.00 20
6/12/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)273-0760 CM-EXE/116198/634 $0.60 20
6/12/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116198/635 $7.20 20
6/15/2009 Secretarial Overtime Payee: Georgette Jones CM-EXE/116689/21 $114.85 90
6/17/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Hotel Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/117167/2 $342.22 62
6/17/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Meals Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/117167/3 $151.20 64
6/17/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Parking Charges Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/117167/4 $145.00 67
6/17/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Transportation Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/117167/1 $1,945.03 60
6/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116380/709 $11.40 20
6/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/116380/710 $1.50 20
6/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)499-4411 CM-EXE/116380/711 $0.30 20
6/19/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/116380/712 $0.90 20
6/19/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116380/713 $3.60 20
6/19/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/116380/714 $0.90 20
6/19/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116380/715 $0.90 20
6/19/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116380/716 $0.60 20

6/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance (Third Party)
Payee: Soundpath Conferencing (Amer T CM-
EXE/117341/16 $6.67 23

6/22/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116550/640 $6.30 20
6/23/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116550/641 $3.00 20
6/23/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/116550/642 $1.80 20
6/24/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116550/643 $0.30 20
6/24/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/116550/644 $1.20 20
6/24/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)777-5473 CM-EXE/116550/645 $0.60 20
6/24/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)585-2054 CM-EXE/116550/646 $0.60 20
6/25/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116550/647 $1.80 20
6/25/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (215)299-2786 CM-EXE/116550/648 $0.30 20
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6/26/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (203)629-4900 CM-EXE/116550/649 $0.30 20
6/26/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (412)232-3530 CM-EXE/116550/650 $0.30 20
6/26/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)274-7737 CM-EXE/116550/651 $0.90 20
6/26/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)931-2932 CM-EXE/116550/652 $0.30 20

6/27/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/117442/23 $64.15 34

6/29/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)931-2932 CM-EXE/116682/443 $0.30 20
7/1/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/116682/149 $2.40 10

7/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/117665/56 $377.68 55

7/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-
EXE/119331/253 $126.08 55

7/1/2009 M Fullem Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/117447/7 $213.61 55

7/1/2009 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/116682/24 $1.32 30

7/4/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/116708/17 $13.01 34

7/6/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-
EXE/117435/101 $32.98 55

7/6/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-
EXE/117435/230 $374.72 55

7/8/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Hotel Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/118742/2 $198.00 62
7/8/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Meals Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/118742/3 $49.58 64
7/8/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Taxis, Tips Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119478/1 $38.00 63
7/8/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Transportation Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/118742/1 $1,070.40 60

7/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/116945/597 $3.00 20
7/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/116945/598 $9.60 20
7/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/116945/599 $0.30 20
7/13/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/117053/533 $2.70 20

7/14/2009 KA Pierson Government Reports

Public records request from State of Oregon 
Payee: Department of Consumer & Busin CM-
EXE/117244/1 $3,001.00 82

7/15/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/117053/144 $177.20 10
7/15/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/117053/145 $35.60 10
7/15/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/117053/146 $253.80 10
7/15/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/117053/534 $0.30 20
7/15/2009 T Gaffney Outside Duplicating Payee: Diners Club CM-EXE/117674/6 $145.73 12
7/15/2009 T Gaffney Supplies Payee: Diners Club CM-EXE/117674/5 $9.88 96

Case 6:10-cv-06134-HO    Document 28-4     Filed 12/21/10    Page 9 of 21    Page ID#: 491



7/15/2009 T Gaffney Travel - Hotel Payee: Diners Club CM-EXE/117674/2 $296.44 62
7/15/2009 T Gaffney Travel - Meals Payee: Diners Club CM-EXE/117674/3 $195.25 64
7/15/2009 T Gaffney Travel - Taxis, Tips Payee: Diners Club CM-EXE/117674/4 $59.00 63
7/15/2009 T Gaffney Travel - Transportation Payee: Diners Club CM-EXE/117674/1 $1,198.57 60
7/16/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)595-1945 CM-EXE/117053/535 $6.60 20
7/17/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4424 CM-EXE/117053/536 $0.60 20

7/18/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/117606/16 $13.20 34

7/20/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4424 CM-EXE/117368/406 $3.90 20

7/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance (Third Party)
Payee: Soundpath Conferencing CM-
EXE/118487/12 $2.63 23

7/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4424 CM-EXE/117368/407 $0.30 20
7/22/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4424 CM-EXE/117368/408 $1.20 20
7/22/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4424 CM-EXE/117368/409 $0.60 20
7/24/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4424 CM-EXE/117368/410 $3.30 20
7/28/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4424 CM-EXE/117532/424 $0.30 20

8/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/118274/73 $13.96 55

8/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/118274/93 $24.14 55

8/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/118274/95 $18.48 55

8/1/2009 M Fullem Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/118192/6 $122.41 55

8/3/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/117668/432 $0.30 20
8/3/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/117668/433 $0.60 20
8/4/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/117668/434 $10.50 20
8/5/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/117668/435 $2.10 20
8/6/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)227-6266 CM-EXE/117668/436 $3.60 20
8/6/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/117668/437 $0.30 20
8/7/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)837-1515 CM-EXE/117668/438 $0.30 20
8/7/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/117668/439 $3.30 20

8/11/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/117770/382 $0.60 20
8/11/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/117770/383 $6.00 20
8/12/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/117770/384 $13.20 20
8/13/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/117770/385 $2.40 20
8/13/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/117770/386 $4.50 20
8/13/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/117770/387 $3.00 20
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8/13/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/117770/388 $3.90 20
8/13/2009 A ADMINISTRATIVLong Distance Tele. (Internal) (757)418-0845 CM-EXE/117770/389 $0.30 20
8/14/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/117988/188 $1.20 10
8/14/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/117770/390 $3.60 20
8/14/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)585-2054 CM-EXE/117770/391 $2.40 20
8/14/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/117770/392 $0.30 20
8/17/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/117988/189 $2.40 10
8/17/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/117988/190 $1.40 10
8/18/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/119583/183 $5.40 10
8/20/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/117988/191 $4.80 10
9/1/2009 DW Sigelman Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/118325/458 $6.60 20

9/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/119066/47 $42.72 55

9/1/2009 M Fullem Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/118639/6 $79.31 55

9/1/2009 M Fullem Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/118639/7 $74.02 55

9/2/2009 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/118325/24 $0.44 30

9/5/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/118474/12 $16.27 34

9/5/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)274-0670 CM-EXE/118325/459 $6.00 20
9/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/118610/353 $0.60 20
9/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/118610/354 $2.10 20
9/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/118610/355 $2.70 20
9/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)274-0670 CM-EXE/118610/356 $0.60 20
9/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/118610/357 $0.60 20
9/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)585-2054 CM-EXE/118610/358 $0.60 20
9/8/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/118610/359 $3.30 20
9/9/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/118610/360 $0.30 20
9/9/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (213)622-5555 CM-EXE/118610/361 $0.30 20
9/9/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)705-2500 CM-EXE/118610/363 $0.60 20
9/9/2009 DW Sigelman Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/118610/362 $2.40 20
9/9/2009 DW Sigelman Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (212)506-3912 CM-EXE/118610/364 $0.30 20

9/10/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/118610/93 $2.40 10
9/10/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/118610/94 $168.80 10
9/10/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/118610/95 $8.80 10
9/10/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/118610/96 $0.40 10
9/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/118610/365 $17.10 20
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9/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/118610/366 $0.90 20
9/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/118610/367 $4.20 20
9/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/118610/368 $9.30 20

9/10/2009 DW Sigelman Other Court Fees
Certificate of Good Standing Payee: Clerk, U.S. 
District Court CM-EXE/118469/1 $15.00 44

9/10/2009 KA Pierson Professional Services

Professional Services re: July, August & 
September Payee: Suzanne E. Clarke CM-
EXE/119219/1 $4,298.00 72

9/11/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/119583/184 $25.60 10
9/11/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (206)623-7292 CM-EXE/118610/369 $0.90 20
9/11/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/118610/370 $11.40 20
9/11/2009 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/118610/17 $6.92 30

9/12/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/118818/12 $13.59 34

9/14/2009 DA Small Other Court Fees
Pro hac vice Payee: Clerk, U.S. District Court CM-
EXE/118391/1 $100.00 44

9/15/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/118666/527 $4.20 20
9/15/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/118666/528 $1.50 20
9/15/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (206)623-7292 CM-EXE/118666/529 $0.30 20

9/15/2009 DW Sigelman Other Court Fees
Renewal attorney information Payee: Clerk, U.S. 
District Court CM-EXE/118482/1 $25.00 44

9/16/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/118666/530 $3.60 20
9/16/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/118666/531 $3.00 20
9/16/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)585-2054 CM-EXE/118666/532 $2.70 20
9/16/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/118666/533 $3.00 20
9/17/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (206)623-7292 CM-EXE/118666/534 $6.90 20
9/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/118666/536 $11.10 20
9/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/118666/537 $1.80 20
9/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)837-1515 CM-EXE/118666/538 $0.30 20
9/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/118666/539 $2.10 20
9/18/2009 DW Sigelman Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/118666/535 $0.60 20

9/19/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/118946/11 $13.59 34

9/21/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/118790/86 $66.00 10
9/21/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/118790/87 $0.40 10
9/21/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/119583/185 $23.00 10

9/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance (Third Party)
Payee: Soundpath Conferencing CM-
EXE/119391/15 $5.89 23
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9/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/119583/649 $0.30 20
9/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)585-2054 CM-EXE/119583/650 $0.60 20
9/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/119583/651 $1.80 20
9/22/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/118790/88 $0.20 10
9/24/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Hotel Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119473/2 $316.23 62
9/24/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Meals Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119473/3 $168.79 64
9/24/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Taxis, Tips Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119473/4 $62.00 63
9/24/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Transportation Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119473/1 $1,416.40 60
9/25/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/118790/89 $27.80 10
9/25/2009 DW Sigelman Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/119583/656 $2.10 20

9/26/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/118945/15 $69.41 34

9/30/2009 G Jones Local Courier
Payee: Washington Express, LLC CM-
EXE/119543/8 $41.24 32

9/30/2009 Secretarial Overtime Payee: Georgette Jones CM-EXE/121132/2 $76.56 90

10/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/119829/52 $616.67 55

10/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/119829/59 $128.49 55

10/1/2009 M Fullem Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/119488/7 $31.73 55

10/2/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Hotel Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119472/2 $684.35 62
10/2/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Meals Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119472/3 $185.73 64
10/2/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Taxis, Tips Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119472/4 $81.00 63
10/2/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Transportation Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119472/1 $1,447.40 60
10/2/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Transportation Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/120296/1 $142.40 60

10/3/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/118947/18 $13.59 34

10/6/2009 T Gaffney Air Courier Payee: FedEx CM-EXE/119328/2 $26.42 34
10/6/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/119246/145 $0.40 10
10/8/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Hotel Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119999/2 $482.97 62
10/8/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Meals Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119999/3 $230.56 64
10/8/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Miscellaneous Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119999/5 $37.00 66
10/8/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Taxis, Tips Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119999/4 $126.00 63
10/8/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Transportation Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119999/1 $1,033.20 60

10/10/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/119335/16 $25.70 34

10/16/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Hotel Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119998/2 $388.92 62
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10/16/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Meals Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119998/3 $174.65 64
10/16/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Parking Charges Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119998/4 $102.00 67
10/16/2009 KA Pierson Travel - Transportation Payee: Kit Pierson CM-EXE/119998/1 $1,670.52 60

10/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance (Third Party)
Payee: Soundpath Conferencing CM-
EXE/119817/13 $22.71 23

10/22/2009 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/119583/10 $2.58 30
10/22/2009 DW Sigelman Travel - Hotel Payee: Diners Club CM-EXE/119882/2 $357.76 62
10/22/2009 DW Sigelman Travel - Meals Payee: Diners Club CM-EXE/119882/3 $117.85 64
10/22/2009 DW Sigelman Travel - Taxis, Tips Payee: Diners Club CM-EXE/119882/4 $107.51 63
10/22/2009 DW Sigelman Travel - Transportation Payee: Diners Club CM-EXE/119882/1 $1,401.40 60
10/23/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/119619/506 $1.80 20

11/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/120386/5 $10.60 55

11/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: Lexis/Nexis CourtLink Inc. CM-
EXE/120386/6 $15.90 55

11/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/120811/60 $315.95 55

11/6/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/119755/612 $0.30 20
11/6/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/119755/613 $2.70 20
11/6/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/119755/614 $2.70 20

11/10/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/119904/646 $3.60 20
11/11/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/119904/647 $0.60 20
11/11/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/119904/648 $3.90 20
11/11/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/119904/649 $0.30 20
11/12/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/119904/650 $1.50 20
11/12/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/119904/651 $11.70 20
11/12/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/119904/652 $11.40 20
11/12/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/119904/653 $1.50 20
11/12/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/119904/654 $2.40 20
11/17/2009 DW Sigelman Travel - Taxis, Tips Payee: Diners Club CM-EXE/120564/2 $38.00 63
11/17/2009 DW Sigelman Travel - Transportation Payee: Diners Club CM-EXE/120564/1 $150.00 60
11/19/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/120029/597 $0.60 20
11/19/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)585-2054 CM-EXE/120029/598 $2.40 20

11/21/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance (Third Party)
Payee: Soundpath Conferencing CM-
EXE/120809/20 $4.72 23

11/30/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/120202/496 $6.00 20

12/1/2009 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/121428/51 $39.60 55
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12/4/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/120202/497 $0.60 20
12/7/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/120580/624 $3.00 20
12/7/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/120580/625 $9.00 20

12/11/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/120580/626 $4.50 20
12/14/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/120671/163 $15.20 10
12/14/2009 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/120671/164 $119.80 10
12/16/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/120671/608 $0.60 20
12/16/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/120671/609 $5.40 20
12/17/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/120671/610 $0.30 20
12/17/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/120671/612 $2.70 20
12/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/120671/613 $0.60 20
12/18/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/120671/614 $2.40 20

12/19/2009 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/121003/15 $16.58 34

12/22/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/120786/224 $0.60 20
12/22/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/120786/225 $3.90 20
12/23/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/120786/226 $6.00 20
12/23/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/120786/227 $0.30 20
12/23/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/120786/228 $2.40 20
12/23/2009 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/120786/229 $3.00 20

1/16/2010 Other Computer Services
Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-
EXE/122091/243 $106.24 55

1/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/121482/583 $0.90 20
1/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/121482/584 $0.60 20
1/25/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/121669/487 $3.90 20
2/4/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/121797/493 $7.50 20

2/12/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/121828/161 $1.80 20
2/12/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/121828/162 $0.60 20
2/12/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)750-9660 CM-EXE/121828/163 $0.30 20
2/12/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)750-9660 CM-EXE/121828/164 $0.30 20
2/15/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)750-9660 CM-EXE/121967/581 $2.70 20
2/15/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/121967/582 $1.80 20
2/16/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/121967/583 $0.60 20
2/16/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/121967/584 $0.30 20
2/16/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/121967/585 $1.80 20
2/16/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/121967/586 $0.90 20
2/16/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (518)307-0509 CM-EXE/121967/587 $2.10 20
2/16/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (518)307-0509 CM-EXE/121967/588 $2.40 20
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2/18/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/121967/589 $0.60 20
2/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/121967/590 $3.90 20
2/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)935-5391 CM-EXE/121967/591 $3.60 20

2/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance (Third Party)
Payee: Soundpath Conferencing CM-
EXE/122573/17 $9.78 23

3/5/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/122344/606 $1.50 20
3/16/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/122813/1027 $1.50 20
3/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/122813/1028 $0.60 20
3/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/122813/1029 $4.50 20
3/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)655-4326 CM-EXE/122813/1030 $0.30 20

3/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance (Third Party)
Payee: Soundpath Conferencing CM-
EXE/123019/16 $18.21 23

3/26/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/122813/1031 $0.30 20
3/26/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/122813/1032 $6.90 20
3/26/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/122813/1033 $5.40 20
3/26/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)750-9660 CM-EXE/122813/1034 $4.50 20

3/27/2010 HJ Diamond Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/122842/15 $21.62 34

3/29/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/122953/627 $0.60 20
3/29/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/122953/628 $0.30 20
3/29/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/122953/629 $1.20 20
3/29/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (212)838-0271 CM-EXE/122953/630 $0.30 20
3/30/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/122953/631 $6.60 20
3/30/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/122953/632 $2.10 20
3/31/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)873-7946 CM-EXE/122953/634 $3.90 20
3/31/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/122953/635 $1.50 20
3/31/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/122953/636 $3.30 20
4/7/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/123338/838 $2.70 20
4/7/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/123338/839 $2.10 20

4/7/2010 Other Computer Services
Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-
EXE/123689/147 $23.02 55

4/7/2010 Other Computer Services
Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-
EXE/123689/307 $29.04 55

4/8/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (312)360-6583 CM-EXE/123338/840 $0.30 20
4/8/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/123338/841 $1.50 20
4/8/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)539-8583 CM-EXE/123338/842 $0.30 20
4/8/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/123338/843 $0.60 20
4/8/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/123162/19 $6.49 30
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4/9/2010 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/123162/126 $38.40 10

4/10/2010 HJ Diamond Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/123272/32 $91.75 34

4/12/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/123338/844 $0.30 20
4/12/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)273-0760 CM-EXE/123338/845 $5.10 20
4/12/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/123338/846 $20.40 20
4/12/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)273-0760 CM-EXE/123338/847 $20.10 20
4/12/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/123338/848 $1.80 20
4/14/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/123338/849 $3.60 20
4/15/2010 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/123338/204 $24.20 10
4/15/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/123338/850 $0.30 20
4/16/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/123338/851 $3.60 20
4/16/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/123338/852 $1.80 20

4/17/2010 HJ Diamond Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/123397/20 $20.84 34

4/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)935-5391 CM-EXE/123463/603 $8.40 20

4/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance (Third Party)
Payee: Soundpath Conferencing CM-
EXE/123743/16 $25.52 23

4/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/123463/604 $0.30 20
4/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/123463/605 $2.70 20
4/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/123463/606 $4.80 20
4/22/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)931-2932 CM-EXE/123463/607 $0.60 20

4/24/2010 HJ Diamond Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/123693/17 $123.79 34

4/26/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/123652/532 $0.30 20
4/26/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/123652/533 $0.30 20
4/27/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/123652/534 $0.30 20
4/27/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/123652/535 $2.10 20
4/29/2010 J Kolsky Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/123652/536 $0.30 20
4/29/2010 J Kolsky Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/123652/537 $2.70 20
4/29/2010 J Kolsky Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/123652/538 $5.10 20
4/30/2010 BL Kelley Lexis Payee: Lexis/Nexis CM-EXE/124364/38 $92.65 50

5/1/2010 HJ Diamond Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/123692/16 $93.63 34

5/7/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/124000/603 $1.80 20
5/7/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)935-5391 CM-EXE/124000/604 $3.90 20
5/7/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/124000/605 $4.20 20
5/7/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)935-5391 CM-EXE/124000/606 $3.90 20
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5/10/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/124274/536 $6.30 20
5/12/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/124274/537 $0.30 20
5/12/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/124274/538 $2.10 20
5/13/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)935-5391 CM-EXE/124274/539 $0.30 20
5/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/124447/459 $1.50 20
5/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/124447/460 $1.80 20
5/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/124447/461 $3.30 20

5/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance (Third Party)
Conference calls Payee: Soundpath Conferencing 
CM-EXE/125279/20 $7.13 23

5/21/2010 J Kolsky Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/124447/462 $0.60 20
5/25/2010 J Kolsky Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/124678/437 $0.30 20
5/25/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)935-5391 CM-EXE/124678/438 $3.60 20
5/25/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/124678/439 $5.70 20
5/26/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)539-8583 CM-EXE/124678/440 $0.90 20
5/26/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/124678/441 $4.20 20
5/26/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/124678/442 $1.50 20
5/31/2010 Lexis Payee: Lexis/Nexis CM-EXE/125417/42 $82.85 50
6/4/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (518)623-3335 CM-EXE/124856/253 $13.20 20
6/4/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/124856/254 $17.40 20
6/4/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/124856/255 $13.50 20

6/10/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/125035/325 $0.30 20
6/11/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/125035/326 $0.30 20
6/11/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/125035/327 $1.80 20

6/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance (Third Party)
Payee: Soundpath Conferencing CM-
EXE/125783/18 $17.96 23

6/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/125388/843 $0.90 20
6/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/125388/844 $0.30 20
6/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (212)838-0271 CM-EXE/125388/845 $12.30 20
6/22/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/125388/846 $3.00 20
6/24/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/125388/847 $3.00 20
6/28/2010 J Kolsky Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/125471/403 $3.90 20
6/28/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/125471/404 $1.80 20
6/30/2010 Lexis Payee: Lexis/Nexis CM-EXE/125926/50 $97.21 50
6/30/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-9146 CM-EXE/125471/405 $3.60 20
7/6/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/125569/387 $0.30 20

7/7/2010 Other Computer Services
Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-
EXE/126231/132 $19.64 55
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7/7/2010 Other Computer Services
Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-
EXE/126231/375 $0.16 55

7/7/2010 Other Computer Services
Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-
EXE/126231/376 $17.84 55

7/8/2010 J Kolsky Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/125569/389 $1.20 20
7/8/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)273-0760 CM-EXE/125569/388 $0.30 20
7/9/2010 J Kolsky Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/125569/391 $0.30 20
7/9/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/125569/390 $0.60 20
7/9/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/125569/392 $1.20 20
7/9/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/125569/393 $0.30 20

7/12/2010 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/125696/110 $46.40 10
7/13/2010 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/125696/111 $78.60 10
7/13/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/125696/10 $8.70 30
7/13/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/125696/11 $0.44 30
7/13/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/125696/12 $8.70 30
7/13/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/125696/13 $8.70 30
7/13/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/125696/14 $8.70 30

7/14/2010 KA Pierson Other Court Fees
Pro hac vice admission ( J.Devore) Payee: Clerk, 
U.S. District Court CM-EXE/125676/1 $100.00 44

7/14/2010 KA Pierson Other Court Fees
Pro hac vice admission (K. Pierson) Payee: Clerk, 
U.S. District Court CM-EXE/125677/1 $100.00 44

7/17/2010 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/125709/19 $15.46 34

7/20/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/125856/8 $7.60 30

7/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance (Third Party)
Payee: Soundpath Conferencing CM-
EXE/126290/29 $5.67 23

7/21/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance (Third Party)
Payee: Soundpath Conferencing CM-
EXE/126290/30 $7.46 23

7/21/2010 J Kolsky Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/125856/332 $2.10 20

7/24/2010 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/126026/18 $19.02 34

7/26/2010 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/126019/365 $19.20 10
7/26/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/126019/1182 $14.70 20
7/26/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)228-6191 CM-EXE/126019/1183 $2.40 20
8/20/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)680-2219 CM-EXE/126646/749 $0.30 20
8/23/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/126646/750 $2.40 20
8/23/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)585-2054 CM-EXE/126646/751 $0.60 20
8/23/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)585-2054 CM-EXE/126646/752 $3.30 20

Case 6:10-cv-06134-HO    Document 28-4     Filed 12/21/10    Page 19 of 21    Page ID#:
 501



8/24/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/126646/753 $0.90 20
8/26/2010 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/126646/139 $7.60 10

8/28/2010 Air Courier
Payee: United Parcel Service CM-
EXE/126872/14 $21.62 34

8/30/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/126773/644 $0.30 20
8/30/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/126773/645 $0.30 20
8/30/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/126773/646 $3.30 20
8/30/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)750-9660 CM-EXE/126773/647 $0.30 20
8/30/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/126773/648 $7.50 20
8/31/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/126773/649 $0.30 20
9/1/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/126773/650 $5.10 20
9/1/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/126773/651 $0.30 20
9/1/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/126773/652 $5.10 20

9/1/2010 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/127907/50 $6.01 55

9/2/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (541)593-6006 CM-EXE/126773/653 $1.50 20
9/2/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/126773/654 $0.90 20
9/3/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/126900/481 $0.60 20
9/7/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/126900/482 $6.90 20

10/4/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/127521/25 $0.44 30

10/5/2010 Other Computer Services
Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-
EXE/128005/122 $19.79 55

10/5/2010 Other Computer Services
Payee: Pacer Service Center CM-
EXE/128005/310 $33.68 55

10/6/2010 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/127521/130 $50.00 10
10/22/2010 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/127809/140 $47.20 10
10/22/2010 KA Pierson In-house Duplicating CM-EXE/127809/141 $27.20 10
10/25/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)935-5391 CM-EXE/127950/598 $3.00 20
10/25/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/127950/14 $4.95 30
10/25/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/127950/15 $2.92 30
10/25/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/127950/16 $4.95 30
10/25/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/127950/17 $4.95 30
10/31/2010 Lexis Payee: Lexis/Nexis CM-EXE/128733/47 $48.70 50

11/1/2010 Other Computer Services
Payee: West Group Payment Center CM-
EXE/128955/51 $18.15 55

11/5/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/128603/950 $4.95 30
11/5/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/128603/951 $2.92 30
11/5/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/128603/952 $4.95 30
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11/5/2010 KA Pierson Postage CM-EXE/128603/953 $4.95 30
11/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/128603/554 $0.30 20
11/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/128603/555 $5.70 20
11/19/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/128603/556 $6.00 20
11/22/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)223-1510 CM-EXE/128653/250 $2.10 20
11/29/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)273-7474 CM-EXE/128869/459 $1.50 20
12/1/2010 J Kolsky Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)222-4326 CM-EXE/128869/461 $0.60 20
12/1/2010 KA Pierson Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (503)241-0570 CM-EXE/128869/460 $0.30 20
12/9/2010 J Kolsky Long Distance Tele. (Internal) (415)837-1515 CM-EXE/129110/498 $0.30 20

Total $54,047.95
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